
Catawba (7-1) -vs- USC Aiken (4-3)
11/30/22 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
Catawba 67

USC Aiken 68

Date: 11/30/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 381
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Catawba 9 14 12 22 10 67
USC Aiken 13 20 13 11 11 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lyrik Thorne * 41 10-21 3-12 3-7 1-1 2 2 7 6 1 5 26
25 Sara McIntosh * 36 6-14 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 4 0 2 3 2 12
12 Mercedes Wampler * 27 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 7
01 Janiya Downs * 16 0-7 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 2
04 Lauren Ford * 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 2 0
23 Jada Porter 25 5-11 2-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 12
24 Mary Spry 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
20 Mazie Helpman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Nala Baker 32 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 2 2 1
03 Miyah Dubose 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-70 6-28 11-16 11-28 39 22 15 18 6 16 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 25-70   35.7 % 6-28   21.4 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 5 OT-03:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Breanna Gustave * 33 7-16 2-5 2-2 1-6 7 4 3 5 0 0 18
10 Jentri Worley * 38 5-10 1-2 6-6 1-4 5 1 1 6 0 1 17
12 Emily Trushel * 40 3-5 3-4 3-4 1-6 7 2 0 6 2 2 12
23 Delaney Trushel * 43 2-8 1-4 2-4 1-11 12 4 1 3 1 0 7
41 Annalise Malone * 35 2-9 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 7
25 Marta Rivera 15 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
15 Madison Williams 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
11 Hailey Unger 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Yasmine Fairchild 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 22-58 8-18 16-19 10-37 47 16 7 29 3 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-5   80.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 8-18   44.4 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
01:11



1st Box Score
Catawba 9

USC Aiken 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lyrik Thorne 17 1-4 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 2 3
25 Sara McIntosh 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 2 6
12 Mercedes Wampler 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Janiya Downs 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 2
4 Lauren Ford 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
23 Jada Porter 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
24 Mary Spry 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Mazie Helpman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Nala Baker 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 1 0
3 Miyah Dubose 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-12 4-4 4-11 15 10 6 14 2 7 23
34.6 % 8.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Breanna Gustave 16 5-8 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 14
10 Jentri Worley 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 5 0 0 2
12 Emily Trushel 18 3-3 3-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 12
23 Delaney Trushel 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
41 Annalise Malone 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Marta Rivera 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madison Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Hailey Unger 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Yasmine Fairchild 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 6-10 7-8 3-13 16 5 4 15 0 1 33
43.5 % 60.0 % 87.5 %



2nd Box Score
Catawba 14

USC Aiken 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lyrik Thorne 19 7-13 3-8 1-4 1-1 2 0 5 1 0 2 18
25 Sara McIntosh 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 2 0 6
12 Mercedes Wampler 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Janiya Downs 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Lauren Ford 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
23 Jada Porter 12 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
24 Mary Spry 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Mazie Helpman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nala Baker 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Miyah Dubose 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-38 5-14 1-4 6-15 21 8 9 3 3 6 34
36.8 % 35.7 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Breanna Gustave 15 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 4
10 Jentri Worley 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
12 Emily Trushel 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 2 0 0
23 Delaney Trushel 20 0-4 0-2 2-4 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 0 2
41 Annalise Malone 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
25 Marta Rivera 8 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
15 Madison Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Hailey Unger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yasmine Fairchild 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 1-7 5-7 6-20 26 7 3 10 3 1 24
31.0 % 14.3 % 71.4 %



OT Box Score
Catawba 44

USC Aiken 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lyrik Thorne 5 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5
25 Sara McIntosh 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mercedes Wampler 5 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
1 Janiya Downs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lauren Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jada Porter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Spry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mazie Helpman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nala Baker 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
3 Miyah Dubose 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-6 0-2 6-8 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 3 10
33.3 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Breanna Gustave 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Jentri Worley 5 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
12 Emily Trushel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Delaney Trushel 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
41 Annalise Malone 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Marta Rivera 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madison Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hailey Unger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yasmine Fairchild 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 1-1 4-4 1-4 5 4 0 4 0 1 11

50.0 %
100.0

% 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
09:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 09:10 2-2
ASSIST  by DOWNS,JANIYA --

08:50 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ANNALISE

TURNOVER  by FORD,LAUREN 08:24
08:01 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

07:28 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 07:28
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 07:28
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
06:52 MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 06:41
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 06:41
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
06:13 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by BAKER,NALA 05:57
FOUL  by BAKER,NALA 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
05:57 SUB OUT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
05:29 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI

05:15 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:15 SUB IN by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
05:15 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA(in the paint) 05:07 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by DOWNS,JANIYA --

04:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 04:55
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
04:55 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE

FOUL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 04:39
04:19 MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,NALA --
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
03:35 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,NALA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,JADA(in the paint) 03:21 6-10 H 4

03:09 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
STEAL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 03:09
SUB IN by SPRY,MARY 03:09
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SARA 03:09
MISS JUMPER by SPRY,MARY 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
02:41 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by SPRY,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA



02:23 TURNOVER  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
02:23 FOUL  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

SUB IN by FORD,LAUREN 02:23
SUB OUT by PORTER,JADA 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
02:23 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:23 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY
02:23 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA
01:55 FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI

TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 01:50
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SARA 01:50
SUB OUT by SPRY,MARY 01:50

01:32 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,NALA --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,LYRIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:23 8-10 H 2

01:23 FOUL  by UNGER,HAILEY
GOOD FT by THORNE,LYRIK 01:23 9-10 H 1

01:23 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
01:23 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
01:17 TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY

SUB IN by DOWNS,JANIYA 01:17
SUB OUT by THORNE,LYRIK 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
01:17 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,JANIYA 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

00:43 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:32
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:32
FOUL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 00:29
SUB IN by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 00:29
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,MIYAH 00:29

00:14 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BAKER,NALA 00:06
FOUL  by FORD,LAUREN 00:03

00:03 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
00:03 MISS FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by FORD,LAUREN --
00:03 SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,YASMINE
00:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
00:03 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:03 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI
09:41 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA(in the paint) 09:21 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by DOWNS,JANIYA --

09:04 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
STEAL  by THORNE,LYRIK 09:04

09:03 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
GOOD FT by DOWNS,JANIYA 09:03 12-13 H 1
GOOD FT by DOWNS,JANIYA 09:03 13-13
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 09:03
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 09:03

08:53 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA



TURNOVER  by DOWNS,JANIYA 08:41
08:35 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

-- REBOUND OFF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
08:32 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 08:24
08:22 STEAL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

FOUL  by DOWNS,JANIYA 08:15
08:15 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
08:15 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 08:15
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 08:15

08:15 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
08:15 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
08:15 SUB OUT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
08:15 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE

TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 08:11
08:00 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 07:49
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,NALA --
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
FOUL  by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:37
SUB IN by HELPMAN,MAZIE 07:37
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
07:37 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
07:24 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by HELPMAN,MAZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HELPMAN,MAZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:17 15-20 H 5

06:53 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI
BLOCK  by MCINTOSH,SARA 06:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by FORD,LAUREN 06:52
SUB OUT by PORTER,JADA 06:52
SUB IN by SPRY,MARY 06:50
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SARA 06:50

06:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,NALA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
06:11 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by FORD,LAUREN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
05:27 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

-- REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI
FOUL  by THORNE,LYRIK 05:22

05:22 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:22 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:22 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
05:22 SUB IN by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
05:22 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
05:22 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA
05:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
05:22 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by FORD,LAUREN 05:06
04:56 TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY

STEAL  by FORD,LAUREN 04:55
TURNOVER  by FORD,LAUREN 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:39 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

BLOCK  by BAKER,NALA 04:39



REBOUND DEF by HELPMAN,MAZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SPRY,MARY(in the paint) 04:25 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

03:58 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 03:43
REBOUND OFF by FORD,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,LAUREN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 03:29
SUB IN by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 03:29
SUB OUT by HELPMAN,MAZIE 03:29
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 03:29

03:19 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
STEAL  by THORNE,LYRIK 03:17
GOOD JUMPER by SPRY,MARY(in the paint) 03:08 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

03:08 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
GOOD FT by SPRY,MARY 03:08 20-28 H 8
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SARA 03:08
SUB OUT by SPRY,MARY 03:08

03:01 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
STEAL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 03:00
TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
02:53 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY
02:43 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by THORNE,LYRIK 02:31
TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 02:31

02:22 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
STEAL  by BAKER,NALA 02:22
SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 02:21
SUB OUT by THORNE,LYRIK 02:21
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,SARA 02:11
FOUL  by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 01:45

01:45 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
01:45 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:11 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,NALA 00:41
REBOUND OFF by DUBOSE,MIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 00:32 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by WAMPLER,MERCEDES --

00:13 MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,MIYAH --
TURNOVER  by PORTER,JADA 00:05

00:02 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
STEAL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
09:52 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by FORD,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,JANIYA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:19 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,LAUREN 09:05



REBOUND OFF by FORD,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,LAUREN 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 08:57

08:47 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by WAMPLER,MERCEDES --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
08:19 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,JANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 07:54
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 07:54
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 07:54
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 07:54

07:42 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
BLOCK  by MCINTOSH,SARA 07:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:32 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE

TURNOVER  by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:19
07:19 STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI

SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 07:19
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:19

07:14 TURNOVER  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
STEAL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 07:13
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,LYRIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:10 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by DUBOSE,MIYAH --

06:56 25-35 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 06:54

06:54 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
06:54 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

06:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

06:21 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA(in the paint) 06:08 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,NALA --

05:46 FOUL  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
SUB IN by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 05:46
SUB OUT by BAKER,NALA 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:46 SUB OUT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

05:10 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,MIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 05:02 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

04:53 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB IN by SPRY,MARY 04:53
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SARA 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA



04:53 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS JUMPER by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 04:51
REBOUND OFF by THORNE,LYRIK --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,LYRIK(in the paint) 04:49 32-38 H 6

04:32 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI
-- REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

04:17 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
FOUL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 04:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 MISS FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

STEAL  by SPRY,MARY 04:15
04:15 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

GOOD 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 04:13 35-39 H 4
04:12 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

MISS FT by THORNE,LYRIK 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY

03:42 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPRY,MARY 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
03:02 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA
02:59 35-43 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA

FOUL  by SPRY,MARY 02:34
SUB IN by FORD,LAUREN 02:34
SUB OUT by SPRY,MARY 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:34 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

FOUL  by PORTER,JADA 02:29
SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 02:29
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,MIYAH 02:29

02:17 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
STEAL  by FORD,LAUREN 02:16
MISS JUMPER by FORD,LAUREN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
01:54 35-45 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by FORD,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,NALA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
01:01 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SARA 01:01
SUB OUT by PORTER,JADA 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
01:01 SUB IN by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
01:01 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI
01:01 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FORD,LAUREN 00:30
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JADA --

00:16 MISS FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
FOUL  by FORD,LAUREN 00:16

00:16 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 09:52

09:52 BLOCK  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

09:24 MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,SARA(in the paint) 09:12 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

09:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
09:09 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI

SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 09:01
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 09:01
SUB IN by DOWNS,JANIYA 08:57
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 08:57
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 08:57
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
08:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
08:39 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
08:17 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,SARA --
08:07 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,JANIYA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY

07:58 37-48 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAVE,BREANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JADA 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

07:26 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 07:21
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 07:21
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 07:01 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by DUBOSE,MIYAH --

06:52 TURNOVER  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
STEAL  by THORNE,LYRIK 06:51
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:48 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

06:47 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
06:47 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:28 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,MIYAH --
TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 06:25

06:23 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by THORNE,LYRIK 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA
05:46 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

BLOCK  by MCINTOSH,SARA 05:46
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK(fastbreak) 05:37 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by DUBOSE,MIYAH --

05:14 44-51 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

04:58 FOUL  by RIVERA,MARTA
SUB IN by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 04:58
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,MIYAH 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 04:55 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by WAMPLER,MERCEDES --

04:42 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
STEAL  by PORTER,JADA 04:41



GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:38 49-51 H 2
04:25 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,NALA --
04:05 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 04:05
SUB IN by DOWNS,JANIYA 04:05
SUB OUT by PORTER,JADA 04:05
SUB OUT by THORNE,LYRIK 04:05
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,JANIYA 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

03:23 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by WAMPLER,MERCEDES --
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by THORNE,LYRIK 02:54
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 02:54

02:51 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
STEAL  by THORNE,LYRIK 02:51
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
02:17 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

BLOCK  by BAKER,NALA 02:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:17 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA
02:06 49-53 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,LYRIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:00 51-53 H 2
02:00 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE

GOOD FT by THORNE,LYRIK 02:00 52-53 H 1
01:36 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by THORNE,LYRIK --
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 01:16
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,SARA --

00:55 FOUL  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
MISS FT by THORNE,LYRIK 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THORNE,LYRIK 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTAVE,BREANNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 00:25 55-55
ASSIST  by THORNE,LYRIK --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 00:23
FOUL  by DUBOSE,MIYAH 00:09

00:09 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:09 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 00:08
SUB OUT by BAKER,NALA 00:08
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,LYRIK(in the paint) 00:04 57-57

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
SUB IN by BAKER,NALA 05:00
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 05:00
SUB OUT by DOWNS,JANIYA 05:00
SUB OUT by FORD,LAUREN 05:00



04:55 TURNOVER  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
STEAL  by THORNE,LYRIK 04:54

04:54 FOUL  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
MISS FT by THORNE,LYRIK 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THORNE,LYRIK 04:54 58-57 V 1
FOUL  by BAKER,NALA 04:43

04:37 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE
TURNOVER  by THORNE,LYRIK 04:30

04:27 STEAL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
04:24 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

STEAL  by BAKER,NALA 04:24
04:23 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
04:23 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by THORNE,LYRIK 03:57 60-57 V 3
03:45 TURNOVER  by GUSTAVE,BREANNA

STEAL  by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 03:44
03:42 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

GOOD FT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 03:42 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 03:42 62-57 V 5
SUB IN by DUBOSE,MIYAH 03:42
SUB OUT by PORTER,JADA 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
03:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
03:42 SUB OUT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
03:42 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA

FOUL  by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 03:36
03:18 62-59 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,SARA 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SARA 02:45
02:45 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:45 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS 3PTR by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

02:11 62-63 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint)
01:49 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON

GOOD FT by BAKER,NALA 01:49 63-63
MISS FT by BAKER,NALA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
SUB IN by PORTER,JADA 01:49
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,MIYAH 01:49

01:22 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
BLOCK  by THORNE,LYRIK 01:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:21 SUB IN by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
01:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
01:18 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

REBOUND DEF by WAMPLER,MERCEDES --
01:15 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

GOOD FT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 01:15 64-63 V 1
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,MERCEDES 01:15 65-63 V 2

00:58 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by THORNE,LYRIK 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by BAKER,NALA 00:11
00:11 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:11 65-65 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
00:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON



00:11 SUB OUT by GUSTAVE,BREANNA
GOOD JUMPER by THORNE,LYRIK 00:06 67-65 V 2

00:03 67-68 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI
MISS 3PTR by THORNE,LYRIK 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


